TO: ALAN M. KOENCK COMPANY: KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/07/2011 501650018

SUBMISSION TYPE: **CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT** Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of the first assignee corrected to read "Beijing Lenovo Software Ltd." previously recorded on Reel 021522 Frame **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 0532. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention ....

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wei Wei	08/27/2007
Yadong Qu	08/27/2007
Jun Chen	08/27/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beijing Lenovo Software Ltd.
Street Address:	Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District
Internal Address:	#6 Chuangye Road
City:	Beijing
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100085

Name:	Lenovo (Beijing) Limited
Street Address:	Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District
Internal Address:	#6 Chuangye Road
City:	Beijing
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100085

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 11817189	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the lax attempt is unsuccessful.

**PATENT** REEL: 026901 FRAME: 0750

**2**004/009

09/13/2011 TUE 13:17 FAX 612 339 6580 KINNEY & LANGE, P. A. **2**005/009 **USPTO 9/13/2011 9:30:49 AM PAGE 5/009 Fax Server** 

TO: ALAN M. KOENCK COMPANY: KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

Phone:

612-337-9360

Email:

amkoenck@kinney.com

Correspondent Name:

Alan M. Koenck

Address Line 1:

Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Address Line 2:

312 South Third Street

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

L542.312-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alan M. Koenck

Total Attachments: 4

source=L542-312002Assgt\_20110907131858#page1.tif

source=L542-312002Assgt\_20110907131858#page2.tif

source=L542-312002OldCover\_20110907134821#page1.tif

source=L542-312002OldCover\_20110907134821#page2.tif

PATENT

09/13/2011 TUE 13:19 FAX 612 339 6580 KINNEY & LANGE, P. A.
USPTO 9/13/2011 9:30:49 AM PAGE 8/009 Fax Server

TO: ALAN M. KOENCK COMPANY: KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	Attorney Docket No.: L542.312-0002 jkh
To the Commissioner for Patents: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation	Services - Please record the attached cany thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Wei Wei (2) Yadong Qu (3) Jun Chen	Name and address of receiving party(ics):     Name: Beijing Lenovo Software, Ltd.  Internal Address: Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X   No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X ] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	District  Street Address: #6 Chuangye Road  City: Beiling, Country: P.R. China ZIP 100085
Execution Date: August 27, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [] No
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)
11/817,189	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X ] No
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X ] No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Alan M. Koenck Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., 312 South Third Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002	7. Total fee (37 C.P.R. 3.41):\$ 40.00  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fee required under 37 C.F.R. 1.16 and 1.17 and credit any over payments to Deposit Account No.11-0982. Deposit Account Name: Kinney & Lange, P.A. A duplicate copy of this communication is enclosed.
DO NOT USE TH	us space
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true adocument.  OLYL  Alan M. Koenck	9/8/08
	Date bit of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents 64.1

**PATENT** 

TO: ALAN M. KOENCK COMPANY: KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

PATENT	RECORDATION	<b>FORM</b>
COVER SHEET		

Attorney Docket No.: L542.312-0002 - jkh

Additional name and address of receiving party(ies);			
Name: Lenovo (Beijing) Limited			
nternal Address: Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District			
Street Address: #6 Chuangye_Road			
City: Beijing, Country: P.R. China ZIP 100085			

PATENT

TO: ALAN M. KOENCK COMPANY: KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

# ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

L58.12-0004

WHERRAS, We, Wei WEI, Yadong CU. Jun CHEN, of \$6 Chuangye Road, Shangdi Information Industry Base, Raidian District, Seijing, P.R.China 100085 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled A METHOD FOR REALIZING NETWORK ACCESS AUTHOMOTICATION, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States rates and Trademark office by Application 1000.

WHEREAS, Boijing Lemove Softwares Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of P.R. CHINA, and having offices at #6 Chuangya Road, Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R.China 100085, and Lemovo (ARRITURE) LIMITED a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of P.R. CHINA, and having offices at #6 Chuangya Road, Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R.China 100085 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar Legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, all Letters Fatent or similar legal protection issuing thereon in the United States, and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent on Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignce, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and exitings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Futent or similar legal protection on the invention in the United States.

wai wei	Date: 24). 8.27	
Wei WEI(Inventor)	Date:	
Xi LIN		
(Witness Printed Name)		
Lin Xi		
(Witness Signature)	•	

(Witness Address) \$6 Chuangye Road, Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District, Beljing, P.R.China 100085

**PATENT** 

09/13/2011 TUE 13:19 FAX 612 339 6580 KINNEY & LANGE, P. A. **2**007/009 USPTO 9/13/2011 9:30:49 AM PAGE 7/009 Fax Server

TO: ALAN M. KOENCK COMPANY: KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

Yadong QU(Inventor) Xi LIN (Witness Printed Name) Lin Xi (Witness Signature) (Witness Address) #6 Chuangye Road, Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District, Beijing, F.R.China 100085 Jon CHEN (Inventur) Xi LIN

(Witness Printed Name)

(Witness Signature)

(Witness Address) #6 Chuangye Road, Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R.Chiba 100095